Agenda Item No D-§5

DATE SUBMITTED 05/15//2015 CITY COUNCIL ACTION (X)
PUBLIC HEARING REQUIRED ( )
SUBMITTED BY City Manager : RESOLUTION ()
ORDINANCE 15T READING ()
DATE ACTION REQUIRED 05/21/2015 ORDINANCE 2"° READING ()
IMPERIAL CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: DISCUSSION/ACTION: CONFIRMATION OF INCREASE IN
TRASH RATE BY THE CPI ADJUSTMENT OF 0.7% PER
CONTRACT WITH ALLIED WASTE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2015.

DEPARTMENT INVOLVED:

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:

The City of Imperial has a contract executed on August 6, 2008 with Allied Waste for waste
hauling and recycling services. The contract calls for an annual CPI increase every July 1%,
The CPI for the coming year is a 0.7% increase, raising the residential rate from $18.21 to
$18.34.

FISCAL IMPACT:
STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approve CPI increase as outlined in the contract.

MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION: MANAGER'’S INITIALS MDB
The City Manager recommends the City Council abide by the terms of the existing contract and approve the rate
increase of 0.7% beginning on July 1, 2013.

MOTION:
SECONDED: APPROVED () REJECTED )
AYES: DISAPPROVED ( ) DEFERRED )
NAYES:

ABSENT: REFERRED TO:




REPUBLIC
SERVICES

April 30, 2015

Mrs. Marlene D. Best E @ IE |] w E

City Manager

City of Imperial MAY 0 6 2015
420 South Imperial Ave
Imperial, CA 92251 By %

Dear Mrs. Best,

Allied Waste Services is honored to provide integrated solid waste and recycling collection
services for the City of Imperial. It is a pleasure to be the City’s partner in Waste and
Recycling management tor the residents and businesses in the City of Imperial.

Under the terms of our contract to provide integrated waste management services to
Imperial, Allied is permitted a rate adjustment annually based on the Consumer Price Index
for all urban consumers as published by the US Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor
Statistics for the previous twelve-month period ending in December 31, 2014 for which
statistics are available. I have attached a copy of the Consumer Price Index for your
review. In December 2014, the CPl index was 0.7 percent according to CPl index
published by the aforementioned.

As per the contract dated August 6, 2008 between the City of Imperial and Allied Waste
Transportation, the following rate changes will apply effective July 1%2015:

e Commercial and Roll-off construction and demolition rates will be subject to the
annual CPI adjustment of 0.7 percent.

e Residential rates will be subject to the annual CPI adjustment of 0.7 percent. The
current monthly rate is $18.21 per resident. The new rate is $18.34. This is the
amount due to Allied Waste.

Thank you for the privilege of allowing us to provide solid waste collection and recycling
service to the residents of Imperial. Allied is proud to serve and continue its partnership
with the community and City of Imperial. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any
questions regarding this letter or the services we provide.

Mike Howell
Divisional Manager
mhowell@republicservices.com
(760) 337-2412




Q *0222-529 (S1¥) 10 AOD'ST1g®4S0julSTg 1E SN J9EjU0D aseajd ‘suogsanb
me /04 '99IAI3S AIBAIOP dUI-UO 331y 3Y) 10§ dn ubis pue wiyIsiys|q/A0h s|gmmm 0} o SN uonnqguUlsIP 91U0.323j9 Aq asea)al Jo Aep ayj uo a|qejieae st pied siyj
o W
B Q "0222-629 (SLP) ;99140 uonewiioyu| uoibay 3sap $1g 2y Huljles Aq uoijewdojul UIOY IAIIAS UL SISWOISND :3)0U Ised|d
Pm ‘GL0Z '¥Z "Iely 10} paInpayas ale sases|al AlYIuow-iq 1xau ay | "§L0Z ‘92 "G94 10} PBINPIYOS ale $ISED|DI Ajyjuow IXau 8y | ‘GLOZ ‘9} "Uer Jjep asesjey
E o
n "2|ge|ieAY 10N = (-) Yseq uojiejndod 000'00S ‘| Ueu ssel = 0/g .. 13n0 pue uoneindod Q00'00G'L =V «
% = = ¢66°'el. |199'PCL |046°G0L |- - F 900°'/¥L. |99S°GGL ([oespEL T e (004=49611)
Q L- [ 1C 92L'0ve |68C'¥¥C |L20'8EC |- Ll 1C 050°S¥C |¥S8L¥T |SSO°VVT [T ‘uopswWaIg-euwlode | -alieas
= - ” 90C'vSL |BL8'C9L |[E¥L8EL | = = 6G5'G.. |¥ly'Z8L |pBESSL [T rmmmmmmm— (00L=2961)
[ 1C 8¢ 089°/¥C |80G°0GC |C092¥C |60 LT [ €12°282 |[€0S¥ST |bLLSvC T 9SO UBS-puUBEQ-00SIOUBL] UES
102 14104 102 14074 102 €102 14v4 102 102 7102 141014 €102
28 23Q 120 29Q 190 23( 2aQ 28 120 23Q 190 23(]
Buipus Buipua buipua Buipua
SUYWOWN ¢ 19\ S9Xapu| SYJUON ¢ 1BI A saxapuy| v.1vd ATHLNOW-19
abueyy Juadiad abueyy uao18d
{M-1dD) s1a)dop [e21I9|) pue siaulel] abepy ueqin (N-1dD) s1dwinsuo) ueqin liy
9'0- €0 60 8yLZrl |286CFkL |€69° Ll SO 90 A 699¢ylL [86EEYL [LSLMPL T (001=9661 "93Q).2/8 — 1S9
= . = LPE1L8E |0£9°€8E |TL0'8LE |- - & 60¢°86E |PLOOOY [6€9C6E | T o (001 = 2261 98Q)
90- 670 ¥l 695°GEC |£86'9€C [0SS°€Le |SO- ¥l 8l poTvye |LLEGPC [88L0¥C | T LY — 1S9
] S n gvy'c/e |L89G.LE |0€9°0L€ |- - " ¥8p'98¢ |20€'88¢ |[9€9'LgE | T (00} = 2261 08Q)
9'0- 80 e 801°CeC |66v'€ET [95€°0EC |90 €l Ll S60'6€C |0CZO¥C [9609¢ce | T TS9N,
) ¥ T G09'989 |(veC'L69 |0EV'¥8S |- # g 0¥ 0LL |SPT¥LL |6pEGQL [ (00L=,961)
20 €0 oL 0€eTET |968°CET |¥BSGLEC |90 L0 Lo S.p'obe |eSL vz |z gsr | oD ebuelQ-opisiaay-saebuy soT
- n r 878'v¥89 |[02.°689 |[6€9¢C89 |- - = €6£°€0L |0y’ 20L [0LL'geg [ . aovuﬁom:
L0 €0 'L 606'62¢ |1S5LET |PLL'6B2C |9°0- 80 €l 2L8'vee |LSL'9ge [BpOEET | abesony A0 'S N
y10¢ ¥i0c ¥10¢ 1404 7102 €10¢ ¥10C 102 14504 14104 14404 €L0c
29 29( AON 23Q AON 298 29(Q 23 AON 28(] NON 28
Buipua Buipua Bujpua Buipus
YIUOW | 1BS A Saxapu] YIuo\ | JesA S9Xapu| v1iva ATHLINOW
abueys) Juaniad abuey 1uadlad
{M-1dD) SdaIoM [eo19]D pue sisule] sbepp ueqdn (N-1dD) s4dwnsuo) ueqn Ny

(pajou asimiayio ssajun 004=y8-2861)
S3AX3ANI SWN3Ll 1V

10T 18qwadsq

JOVHIAVY ALID 'S 'N ANV S3LLID J1d10Vd SIX3ANI A0d ¥3INNSNOI




REPUBLIC
SERVICES

(6]

11. Section 13 — Franchise Fee. Section 13 of the Agreement shall be amended as
follows:

“Ninety-one percent (91%) of amounits billed for base residential service shall be
retained by Contractor. Nine-percent (9%) shall be remitted to City as a
franchise fee to cover the City’s costs for billing and administrative services. The
Franchise Fee shall also apply to commercial accounts and shall be accounted for
and remitted monthly by Contractor. Additional fees, including fee charged
pursuant to Section 39 shall be added to the base rate and retained by the City.”

12. Section 13 - Franchise Fee. The following provision shall be inserted into Section
13 of the Agreement:

"Formula for Changes in Compensation. The compensation paid {6 Contractor
shall be adjusted annnally, effective July 1 of each calendar year hereafter during
the term hereof, pursnant to the "Adjustment For_rlnula‘" set fo'rth below. In tli_le
event that circumstances beyond the control of Contractor impose or generate
additional costs in the performance of this Agreement, Contractor, on July 1 of
each year, may petition City Council to determine if an adjustment in
compensation is warranted to avoid undue financial hardship or if Contractor shall
incur any extraordinary costs of doing business such as fuel costs outside of the
CPI calculation on Contractor or material impairment of Contractor’s ability to
provide the level and quality of service herein specified.

Contractor agrees to furnish all such accounts and records as are needed in the
Judgment of the City to substantiate any requests for increased payments from
City or increased rates to customers. The decision of City Council shall be final.

Rate Adjustment Formula.

City land Contracfor agree to meet during the month of January to calculate any

rate adjustment.

Rate adjustment shall be based upon the Consumer Price Index for all Urban
Consumers in the Los Angeles, Orange County and Riverside areas as published
by the US Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics for the previous

twelve-month period ending in December of each year, for which statistics are
available and shall not exceed five (5) percent.

PHX/1998194.6/11379.013



Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario, CA Economy at a Glance Page 1 of 2

il

= U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics

Economy at a Glance

Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario, CA

Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario, CA

'Back| Oct | Nov | Dec | Jan | Feb | Mar
! Data Series Data| 2014 | 2014 | 2014 | 2015 | 2015 | 2015
| Labor Force Data _ ' ' |
| Civilian Labor Force (1) o | 1,934.9] 1,940.1] 1,935.0/ 1,940.0( 1,940.1[ 1,937.0
| Employment (1) | A | 1,786.1) 1,793.6 1,800.4| 1,798.4| 1,807.9](2)1,811.5'
Unemployment (1) | W | 1489 146.6 134.6, 141.6] 132.2| (11255
Unemployment Rate (2) a | 77 78] 70 73] 68 @65

| Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment
| Total Nonfarm (3)

12-month % change |
Mining and Logging (3) |
| 12-month % change

1,306.4] 1,321.2[ 1,324.5] 1,311.7] 1,320.7| 81 1,325.4)
|43 37| 39| 43 45 @42
|13 13] 12| 12]  12] @12

83 83 00 00 77 ®-77

i Construction (3) 78.2| 78.6; 75.8 76.0j 782 (1787
| 12-month % change 57/ 6.1 3.1 43| 63 (56
| Manufacturing (3) 91.3| 90.9| 90.9 90.6i 91.5| (R290.9

| 12-month % change

Trade, Transportation, and Utilities (3)
' 12-month % change

Information (3)

12-month % change

| Financial Activities (3)
| 12-month % change
| Professional and Business Services (3)
: 12-month % change
I Education and Health Services (3)
| 12-month % change
| Leisure and Hospitality (3)
| 12-month % change

36 29| 28 17/ 20 ®11
322.8) 331.2| 3357 3219 320.5| (2320.0]
58 38 42| 46 48 (2456
oo 112 111 112] @112
43| -35| 26/ -35 -18 ®-09
423 432 432 438 444 @447
02| 16/ 14/ 35 50 (@54
143.7| 1444| 145.1| 1450 1453 (@ 147.0|
55/ 63 81| 106 88 (R94
196.4) 196.2| 196.6| 196.1] 199.0/ (21199.0
37, 29| 33| 35 40/ @35
144.1; 147.0, 149.9 149.8) 152.8/ (153.0
62| 56 58 53 62 (53

-
Loy
o

LEAR AR R AR AR

| Other Services (3) J 432 427| 433 441 (@446
| 12-month % change ' 36/ 31| 24 29| 35 @35
| Government (3) 2321 234.1| 232.2| 2329/ 2325 (A235.1
| 12-month % change ' | 200 20 21 20 17| @15
Consumer Price Index: Los Angeles-Riverside- " . '
Orange County, CA
CPI-U, All items (21 | |243.341|241.753(240.475/230.724241.297|  243.738
CPI-U, All items, 12-month % change (4) | 14 13 01 04 05,
| CPI-W, All items (5) | & 235.921|233.896|232.330|231.063 232.975| 235.991|
CPI-W, All items, 12-month % change (5) |14 10/ 03 07| -04 0.2|
Footnotes
(1) Number of persons, in thousands, not seasonally adjusted.

http://data.bls.gov/cgi-bin/print.pl/eag/eag.ca_riverside msa.htm 5/15/2015



